CTOS-CTOL
DEPLOYABLE CABLE DRUM
TACTICAL CABLE
FTOS
Military ethernet media converter
A
m

phenol
10
HOW TO ORDER CTOS
CTOL
77
77
M00
M00
4
8
02
05
Z
W
55X
70X
BPE
BPE
Series
CTOS  : Small optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
CTOS-A : Small optical field connector
               Aluminium Version
CTOL   : Large optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
Shell type
06 : Plug
77 : Jam nut receptacle (only for CTOS)
00 : Square flange receptacle
Backshell For Plug
M : Backshell For Plug
Backshell For Receptacle
P : Pigtails termination
C00 : Straight backshell for tactical cable
C90 : 90° backshell for tactical cable
M00 : Sealed straight backshell for tactical cable
M90 : Sealed 90° backshell for tactical cable
Number of channels
For CTOS : 1/2/4
For CTOL : 1/2/4/6/8 compatible CTOL
                     2S/4S compatible CTO
Fiber
01 : Multimode 50/125
02 : Multimode 62.5/125
05 :  Singlemode 9/125
Wavelength
For Multimode
    Y : 1300nm
    Z : 850/1300nm
For Singlemode
    W : 1310/1550nm
Cable
See details on cable definition
Example
For pigtails cable : 28X
For Tactical Cable : 55X
Protective Cap
BPF : Dust cap for Plug
BPE : Dust cap for Jam nut receptacle
BPP : Dust cap for Square flange
How to order CTOS and CTOL piece part
A
m
ph
en
ol
11
HOW TO ORDER CTOS
CTOS
CTOL
CTOS
L3
FF
FF
F00
F77
M90
C00
2
2
8
2
01
01
02
05
Y
Y
Z
W
0600
0600
1.50
0020
55A
55A
70X
60X
BPF
BPF
BPF/E
BPF/P
Series
CTOS  : Small optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
CTOS-A : Small optical field connector
               Aluminium Version
CTOL   : Large optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
Drum (Select The drum on page 26-28)
__ : Disposable drum
LX : Compact drum
T0X : Tactical drum for CTOS
T2X : Tactical drum for CTOL
P01 : Trolley with composite drum for CTOS and CTOL
Shell type
FF : Plug to plug
F00 : Plug to square flange receptacle
F77 : Plug to jam nut receptacle
Backshell (only for receptacle)
C00 : straight backshell for tactical cable
C90 : 90° backshell for tactical cable
M00 : Sealed straight backshell for tactical cable
M90 : Sealed 90° backshell for tactical cable
Number of channels
For CTOS : 1/2/4
For CTOL : 1/2/4/6/8 compatible CTOL, 2S/4S compatible CTO
Fiber
01 : Multimode 50/125
02 : Multimode 62.5/125
05 :  Singlemode 9/125
Wavelength
For Multimode :    Z : 850/1300nm
For Singlemode :   W : 1310/1550nm
Cable length
X.XX : L<10m
XXXX : L>10m
Cable

BPF/P : Dust cap for plug and square flange receptacle
CTOS F CTOS F
How to order CTOS patchcord
n	  CTOS/CTOL PLUG TO CTOS/CTOL PLUG
A
m
phenol
12
CTOS F
ST2
ST2
HOW TO ORDER CTOS
CTOS
CTOL
00
F
77
M90
00
4
2
4
02
01
05
Z
Y
W
2.50
1.25
0010
70X
55A
60X
BPE
BPF
BPE
FC
SCD
FCA
Series
CTOS  : Small optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
CTOS-A : Small optical field connector
               Aluminium Version
CTOL   : Large optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
Shell type for first end
F : Plug
00 : Square flange receptacle
77 : Jam nut receptacle (only for CTOS)
Backshell (only for receptacle)
P     : Pigtails termination
C00 : straight backshell for tactical cable
C90 : 90° backshell for tactical cable
M00 : Sealed straight backshell for tactical cable
M90 : Sealed 90° backshell for tactical cable
Number of channels
For CTOS : 1/2/4
For CTOL : 1/2/4/6/8 compatible CTOL, 2S/4S compatible CTO
Fiber
01 : Multimode 50/125
02 : Multimode 62.5/125
05 :  Singlemode 9/125
Wavelength
For Multimode :     Z : 850/1300nm
For Singlemode :   W : 1310/1550nm
Cable length
X.XX : L<10m
XXXX : L>10m
Cable
See details on cable definition
Example : For Tactical Cable : 55X
Protective Cap
BPF : Dust cap for Plug
BPE : Dust cap for Jam nut receptacle
BPP : Dust cap for Square flange
Patchcord other end connector
STA : Startop (38999 series III with optical termini 29504, only MM)
TVOP : TVOP (38999 series III with optical termini 2.5mm available MM and SM)
AXOS : AXOS connector only MM
ST/SC/SCD (duplex SC)/FC/LC/LCD (Duplex LC)/MHF (MTRJ femelle) : Telecom connector available in MM and SM
SCA/FCA/LCA : Telecom connector with angle physical contact 8° only for SM
For others connector consult us
HOW TO ORDER CTOS/CTOL PATCHCORD
CTOS/CTOL CONNECTOR TO OTHERS TYPE CONNECTORS
A
m
ph
en
ol
13
The receptacle protective shunt cap is used to test the emitter, the receiver
and the CTOS receptacle on a vehicle before using the link.
This shunt cap introduces a large insertion loss which is optical power
budget dependent and has to be defined with the customer (generally 20
dB max).
The BPESA is dedicated to test the jam nut receptacle. It is delivered with a
rope and a ring to be fixed under the hexagonal nut in order to replace the
receptacle protective cap (see the drawing).
The BPPSA is dedicated to test square flange receptacle. It is delivered with
a panel attachement cord and can replace the receptacle protective cap.
The BPBSA itself is equipped with a protective cap.
The BSA is a plug shunt cap with a low insertion loss, to test the
plug to plug CTOSCTOL patchcord on a reel before the optical link
is deployed.
The maximum insertion loss is fixed at 5 dB.
The BSA is equipped with a protective cap.
This device is designed to test the electronic emitter and receiver as well as the optical receptacle and the link before the
optical link deployment in the field.
The loop back is done by channel pairs: channel 1 with channel 2, channel 3 with channel 4.
BPESA shunt cap
HOW TO ORDER CTOS
CTOS
BPESA
BSA
20
5
Series
CTOS  : Small optical field connector Stainless Steel Version
CTOS-A : Small optical field connector Aluminium Version
Shunt type
BPESA : MM Jam nut receptacle attenuating shunt cap
BPPSA : MM Square flange receptacle attenuating shunt cap
BSA :  MM Plug attenuating shunt cap  with protective cap ?
BSAR or BSU :  MM plug and receptacle attenuating universal shunt cap
BSAS : SM plug and receptacle attenuating shunnt cap
Insertion loss
20 : 20 db max  for BPESA, BPPSA (fixed with MM fiber)
5  : 5db max for BSA, BSAR, BSAS (MM and SM fiber)
Nota : For  CTOL shunt caps consult us.
CTOS Shunt caps
CTOS RECEPTACLE PROTECTIVE SHUNT CAP (BPPSA/BPESA)
CTOS BSA
HOW TO ORDER CTOS SHUNT CAPS
A
m
phenol
14
�Amphenol can offer a wide range of tactical cable drums designed to cater for deployable
harsh environment optical links. Drums are available in a variety of applications, sizes,
materials, accessories, and for various diameters and lengths of cable.
n Army battlefields
n �Off-Shore
n �Very harsh environments
Retractable axes
Plug and cable
protective clothesHandle
Cranking tool
Cranking bag
Frame
Drum
ØE Ød ØD
C
L
P
H
W
60 m
ax
.
C
L
ød
3
øDøE
ø4
6
ø3
0
AwAp S
A
B
øDød
C
Type L2, L3, L34, L36 drums
Type L1 drum
TACTICAL DRUM
COMPACT DRUM
TROLLEY
P

SERIES L1  fD1 fD2
FTOS 400 21 25
HOW TO ORDER FTOS
FTOS
MM
SM
2V
4V
55
60
Q05
Q05
BP
BP
Series : FTOS
Shell type :
MM  : multimode (50/125 or 62,5/125)
SM   : singlemode (9/125)
Number of Channels :
2V : 2 channels
4V : 4 channels
Cable outer diameter :
55 : for 5,5 mm O.D.
60 : for 6 mm O.D.
Q05 : Number of splices per pieces part kit
BP : Bulk pack (packaging)
n Tactical cable repair
n CTOS harness maintenance for Army, Navy and Airforce optical.
n Small size (o.d. 25 mm, length 400 mm) butt coupled splice
n 2 and 4 channel splice
n Flexibility : minimum bend radius : 120 mm
n Tensile strength between splice and cable : 150 daN
n Water resistant
n Operating Temperature : - 40°C; + 85°C
FTOS : Flexible Tactical Optical Splice
This product allows to easily repair tactical cables on the field with no epoxy handling. The
special splice shell restores all the functions of the cable like tensile strength and flexibility
crush resistance . The repaired  cable can be unrolled an rolled on a reel as well as before
repair. The FTOS reconstitutes the optical channels with low insertion loss.
Features
Applications Performances
The Amphenol FTOS is a flexible field termination butt coupled fiber optical splice for tactical optical cables. It can be
used for quick and durable indoor and external cable repairs. After the repair the cable can be rolled back on the reel.
FTOS is used to maintain CTOS connectors by splicing CTOS pigtails on the tactical cable of the harness.
n Multimode typical insertion loss : 0,5 dB @ 850
nm and 1300 nm singlemode typical insertion loss
: 0,5 dB, return loss : - 30 dB @ 1300 nm
n FTOS tool and consumable kits available
FTOS: dimensions
How to order FTOS piece part
A
m
phenol
20
RES-GMC with Expanded Beam technology
Military Ethernet media converter
For harsh environment - Fully MIL-STD compliant
Amphenol’s RES-GMC is a MIL-STD rugged, unmanaged-military-grade security gateway, offering up to 2 Gigabit security gateways
per device for unidirectional and data diodes solution for total isolation between two network with different security classification. The
unit supports PoE on 2 ports (IEEE802.3af and IEEE802.3at).
Developed for military and harsh environment applications, the RES-GMC features mechanical packaging enhancements designed for
MIL-STD-810F airborne and ground environmental compliance and high reliability.
The unit has been especially hardened to improve ingress, impact, and shock/vibration protection, as well as eliminate all moving parts
through passive cooling, and interface through sealed MIL-D-38999 circular connectors.
Leveraging best-in-class switching technology, the RES-GMC series serves as a robust solution to extend your Tactical Gigabit Ethernet
network connectivity of up to 120Km over fiber. Compact in size, the RES-GMC is particularly useful for remote and space-constrained
locations either on ground vehicle environments or airborne.
NEW
Military applications
Key features
n	 Data acquisition & transmission
n	 Battlefield communication C4ISR
n	 Rugged Networks
n	 Combat vehicles
n	 Avionic & shipboard systems
n Ethernet ports
n 10/100/1000 Base TX to 100/1000 Base FX-(MM/SM) Media
converter (WDM - Optional)
n Up to 2 x 10/100/1000Base-TX and up to 2 x 100/1000 Base
FX
n Networking
n Full wire-speed forwarding rate
n Option for Up to 2 ports PoE - IEEE802.3af, IEEE802.3at
n Store-and-forward or Pass through mechanism
n Auto MDI-II, MDI-X, FDX, HDX, Flow control
n Auto-negotiation and fixed settings via DIP switch
n Jumbo frame support
n Link loss forwarding mechanism
n Connectors
n MIL-D-38999 (Power & Ethernet signals)
n Power connector type: D38999/24WA98PA
n LAN connector type: RJFTV
n Fiber connector type: CTOS 77 PC or TAC BEAM EB 4H 8000
n Protective cap over each connector
n Chassis
n Low profile rugged aluminium extrusion
n Conductively cooled w/custom internal heat-sinks
n Ingress protection against sand, dust and moisture
n Anodize coating, MIL-A-8625, Type II, Class 2
n Standards
n MIL-STD-1275, MIL-STD-704A, MIL-STD-461E,
n MIL-STD-810F GM, IP67/68
21
A
m